RESOLUTION NO. 13-77

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN Relation Species ON THE 21 to DAY OF MARCH, 1977.

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY COMBINED GENERAL HEALTH DISTRICT FOR THE YEAR 1977.

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to enter into a contract for health services with the Montgomery County Combined General Health District, a copy of which contract is attached hereto, marked Exhibit A and incorporated herein, for the year 1977 and to expend the sums therein stipulated.

PASSED this 21st day of March, 1977.

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 13-77, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 21st day of ________, 1977.

Clerk of the Council

Approved as to form, conditionally with exists charter as

Municipal Attorney

MONTGOMERY COUNTY COMBINED GENERAL HEALTH DISTRICT

COUNTY GOVERNMENT PLA7A 451 WEST THIRD STREET DAYTON OHIO 45402

October 26, 1976

"1977" Contractual Agreement for Public Health Services

To: Mayor and Council
City of Centerville

ATTENTION: Darryl Kenning

By unanimous consent of the Montgomery County Board of Health, the Health District agrees to conduct a public health program and render public health services for the City of Centerville for one year commencing January 1, 1977, equivalent to the program carried on within the Montgomery County General Health District so far as the present budget will permit.

For such services, the City of Centerville agrees to pay to the Montgomery County Board of Health the sum of Thirty-one Thousand Eight Hundred Forty-Four Dollars (\$31,844) plus the amount of reimbursement received from the State Treasurer and generally known as State Subsidy to local public health.

Date: 11/3/76

President-Board of Health

Result Voys 120

Health Commissioner-Mont. County

Date: 3/33/77 Manager 1